504420053 06/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4466753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUMITRU BOJIUC	03/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEARWATER HOLDINGS, LTD.	
Street Address:	13909 OLD HARBOR LANE, SUITE 310	
City:	MARINA DEL REY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90292	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15625780

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** crivera@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY M. TAUB
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069223-006200US10	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY M. TAUB	
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley M. Taub/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=069223-006200US10 Assignment#page1.tif source=069223-006200US10 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504420053 REEL: 042748 FRAME: 0860

P. 003/005

MAR 1 8 2009

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Dumitru Bojiuc

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ClearWater Holdings, Ltd. to Dumitru Bojiuc of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Dumitru Bojiuc

4572 Via Marina, Apt.#202

Marina Del Rey, CA 90292

Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: ClearWater Holdings, Ltd.

10120 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 200

Henderson, NV 89052

State or Country of Formation: Nevada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ClearWater Holdings, Ltd., the entire right, title and interest for the U.S. and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following inventions:

## Please see attached listing of patents and applications involved

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patents, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Dumitru Bojiuc hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Dumitru Bojiuc further covenants that ClearWater Holdings, Ltd. will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Dumitru Bojiuc and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ClearWater Holdings, Ltd. or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whave hereunto set hand and seal this 16 day of Merchong.

Signature of Assignor: Dumitru Bojiuc

Page 1 of 2

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

P. 004/005

MAR 1 8 2009

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Listing of Applications and Patents Involved in Assignment:

US Appl No:12075348 Filed: 03/10/08

US Patent No.:7348703 Issued: 03/25/08

US Appl No:11209525 Filed: 08/22/05

US Appl No:11209916 Filed: 08/22/05

US Appl No:12221994 Filed: 08/08/08

US Appl No.:12308630 Filed:12/18/08

**RECORDED: 06/18/20**09

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 3/18/2009 12:47:46 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/11 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-18